RESOLUTION 2019-15
2020 Township Assistance Hearings/Meeting Dates

WHEREAS, the Board of Monroe County Commissioners is charged with the
duty of hearing and deciding appeals by the applicants for township assistance from the
various township trustees; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners must hear and decide said appeals
within ten (10) days after the appeal form is received in the Auditor’s office; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary and desirable to establish a schedule for the
assistance hearings and meeting of the Commissioners

IT IS THEREFORE resolved and established that the hearings and meetings for
said decisions are scheduled for the Year 2020 as follows:

RECEIVED DAY OF THE WEEK HEARING
January 1 - January 3 Thursday 2:00 PM January 9
January 6— January 10 Thursday 2:00 PM January 16
January 13 — January 17 Thursday 2:00 PM January 23
January 20— January 24 Thursday 2:00 PM January 30
January 27 — January 31 Thursday 2:00 PM February 6
February 3— February 7 Thursday 2:00 PM February 13
February 10 — February 14 Thursday 2:00 PM February 20
February 17 — February 21 Thursday 2:00 PM February 27
February 24— February 27 Thursday 2:00 PM March 5
March 2— March 6 Thursday 2:00 PM March 12
March 9 — March 13 Thursday 2:00 PM March 19
March 16 — March 20 Thursday 2:00 PM March 26
March 23 — March 27 Thursday 2:00 PM April 2
March 30 — April 3 Thursday 2:00 PM April 9
April 6 — April 10 Thursday 2:00 PM April 16
April 13 — April 17 Thursday 2:00 PM April 23
April 20 — April 24 Thursday 2:00 PM April 30
April 27 - May | Thursday 2:00 PM May 7

May 4 — May 8 Thursday 2:00 PM May 14
May 11 —May 15 Thursday 2:00 PM May 21
May 18 —May 22 Thursday 2:00 PM May 28
May 25— May 29 Thursday 2:00 PM June 4

June 1 —June 5 Thursday 2:00 PM June 11
June 8— June 12 Thursday 2:00 PM June 18
June 15 — June 19 Thursday 2:00 PM June 25
June 22 — June 26 Thursday 2:00 PM July 2

June 29— July 3 Thursday 2:00 PM July 9

July 6 — July 10 Thursday 2:00 PM July 16

July 13 — July 17 Thursday 2:00 PM July 23
July 20 — July 24 Thursday 2:00 PM July 30

July 27 — July 31 Thursday 2:00 PM August 6
Aupust 3 — August 7 Thursday 2:00 PM August 13
August 10 — August 14 Thursday 2:00 PM August 20
August 15 — August 20 Thursday 2:00 PM August 27
August 26 — August 30 Thursday 2:00 PM September 3
September 3 — September 6 Thursday 2:00 PM September 10

September 9 — September 13 Thursday 2:00 PM September 17




September 16 — September 20
September 21 — September 25
September 28 — October 2
October 5 — October 9
October 12 — October 16
October 19 — October 23
October 26 — October 30
November 2 — November 6
November 9 — November 13
November 16 — November 20
November 23 — November 25
November 30 — December 4
December 7 — December 11
December 14 — December 18
December 21 — December 23
December 28 — December 30

Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday

2:00 PM September 24
2:00 PM October 1
2:00 PM October 8
2:00 PM October 15
2:00 PM October 22
2:00 PM October 29
2:00 PM November 5
2:00 PM November 12
2:00 PM November 19
2:00 PM November 25
2:00 PM December 3
2:00 PM December 10
2:00 PM December 17
2:00 PM December 23
2:00 PM December 30
2:00 PM January 7, 2020

Hearings will be held in the Nat U, Hill III Meeting Room, Room 315, in the Monroe
County Courthouse located at 100 West Kirkwood Ave, Bloomington Indiana.

Further, a copy of this Resolution shall be sent to each of the newspapers, radio stations,
and television stations in Monroe County, Indiana Legal Services, Inc., and each of the
Township Trustees of Monroe County.

SO RESOLVED AND ESTABLISHED THIS TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY,

2019.

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Julie L. Thotnas, President




